AMENDMENT #2

CONTRACT #0000000000000000000024457

In consideration of the mutual undertakings and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Contract is hereby extended for an additional period of 12 months. It shall terminate on December 30, 2020.
- 2. The consideration during this extension period is \$70,300.00. Total remuneration under the Contract is not to exceed \$189,340.00.
- 3. The Contract is amended by adding Subscription Services and Subscription Service Fees as described in **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein.

All matters set forth in the original Contract and not affected by this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

Non-Collusion and Acceptance

The undersigned attests, subject to the penalties for perjury, that the undersigned is the Contractor, or that the undersigned is the properly authorized representative, agent, member or officer of the Contractor. Further, to the undersigned's knowledge, neither the undersigned nor any other member, employee, representative, agent or officer of the Contractor, directly or indirectly, has entered into or been offered any sum of money or other consideration for the execution of this Amendment other than that which appears upon the face hereof. Furthermore, if the undersigned has knowledge that a state officer, employee, or special state appointee, as those terms are defined in IC § 4-2-6-1, has a financial interest in the Contract, the Contractor attests to compliance with the disclosure requirements in IC § 4-2-6-10.5.

Agreement to Use Electronic Signatures

I agree, and it is my intent, to sign this Contract by accessing State of Indiana Supplier Portal using the secure password assigned to me and by electronically submitting this Contract to the State of Indiana. I understand that my signing and submitting this Contract in this fashion is the legal equivalent of having placed my handwritten signature on the submitted Contract and this affirmation. I understand and agree that by electronically signing and submitting this Contract in this fashion I am affirming to the truth of the information contained therein. I understand that this Contract will not become binding on the State until it has been approved by the Department of Administration, the State Budget Agency, and the Office of the Attorney General, which approvals will be posted on the Active Contracts Database:

https://fs.gmis.in.gov/psp/guest/SUPPLIER/ERP/c/SOI_CUSTOM_APPS.SOI_PUBLIC_CNTRCT S.GBL

In Witness Whereof, Contractor and the State have, through their duly authorized representatives, entered into this Amendment. The parties, having read and understood the foregoing terms of this Amendment, do by their respective signatures dated below agree to the terms thereof.

MEDIA PRO HOLDINGS LLC	Indiana Department of Administration
MEDIA FIXO HOLDINGS LLC	

By: L Tin Kellam

Brian Rice

Title: CFO Title: Deputy Commissioner

Date: 12/30/19 Date: 1-17-20

Electronically Approved by: Indiana Office of Technology		Electronically Approved by: Department of Administration	
By: (for) Dewand Neely, Chief Information Officer		By: Lesley A. Crane, Commissioner	(for)
Electronically Approved by: State Budget Agency		Electronically Approved as to Form and Legality: Office of the Attorney General	
By: Zachary Q. Jackson, Director	(for)	By: Curtis T. Hill, Jr., Attorney General	(for)

Exhibit A



SALES ORDER

This Sales Order (the "Sales Order"), effective as of the date of the latest signature by the undersigned parties (the "Sales Order Effective Date"), is issued pursuant to the terms and conditions of Contract #000000000000000000000024457 (the "Contract") executed on January 16, 2018, as amended by Amendment #1 to the Contract dated December 10, 2018, as further amended by Amendment #2 to the Contract (as amended, the "Agreement") by and between MediaPro Holdings, LLC ("MediaPRO") and Indiana Department of Administration (the "State") ("Customer") ("You").

1. SUMMARY OF CUSTOMER SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES and SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE FEES

Subscription Services	Subscription Term (Months)	Subscription Term (Start)	Subscription Term (End)	Number of Authorized Users	Subscription Service Fee
Security Awareness	12	12/31/2019	12/30/2020	40,000	\$47,200
TrainingPack					
Phishing Simulation Tool	12	12/31/2019	12/30/2020	40,000	\$23,100

INVESTMENT SUMMARY: \$70,300

PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30

2. DESCRIPTION OF CUSTOMER SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES

Security Awareness TrainingPack

- Access to a designated TrainingCenter site to manage your TrainingPack contents and Authorized Users
- All training courses to support a complete cybersecurity training program (includes full length, role-based, microlearning, and specialty courses)
- Security-themed reinforcement library of videos, posters, articles, and games
- Ability to brand, configure, and build-your-own courses
- Human Risk Scorecard
- Customer Success and Support via e-mail, phone, and Online Support Center

Phishing Simulation Tool

- Access to a unique phishing site for the duration of the Term
- Unlimited access to pre-built phishing campaigns, email templates, and landing pages
- Ability to create your own campaigns and phishing e-mail templates
- Unlimited use of USB Campaigns
- Unlimited use of Find-a-Phish reporting tool
- Dashboard for campaign activity and most and least risky targets by group

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have caused this Sales Order to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

MediaPro Holdings, LLC 20021 120th Ave. NE, Suite 102 Bothell, WA 98011	Indiana Department of Administration 100 N Senate Indianapolis, IN, 46204
Signature: YM u	Signature:
Name: Brian Rice	Name:
Title: CFO	Title:
Date: 12/30/19	Date:
Enter PO Number:	